

বাংলাদেশ নির্বাচন কমিশন নির্বাচন কমিশন সচিবালয়

No.17.00.0000.010.31.008.24-37

Dated: 04 March 2025

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to inform that, Mr. A M M Nasir Uddin, Hon'ble Chief Election Commissioner, Bangladesh Election Commission will travel to Bangkok, Thailand for medical reasons of his wife and daughter on 11-19 April 2025 for 09 (Nine) days or on a date nearby with the following terms and conditions :

- a. all expenses of the travel will be borne in local currency by the Hon'ble Chief Election Commissioner himself;
- b. Ms. Shaheen Ferdousi his wife, Ms. Tasnima Nasir Uddin his daughter & Juhainah Rizwan and Arshan Rizwan his Grandchildren will accompany him;
- c. his absence for the travelling period will be considered as leave availed outside Bangladesh.

02. This order is issued with the approval of competent authority.

Sincerely,

Md. Shah Alam Deputy Secretary Phone: +88-02-55007528 Email: s alam ecs@yahoo.com

No.17.00.0000.010.31.008.24-37

Dated: 04 March 2025

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to (not in order of seniority):

- 1. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka/ Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Adviser, Chief Adviser's Office, Tejgaon, Dhaka
- 2. Senior Secretary, Public Security Division, Ministry of Home Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 3. Senior Secretary, Public Division, Office of the Hon'ble President, Bangabhaban, Dhaka
- 4. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka
- 5. Secretary, Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 6. Chairman, Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh, Kurmitola, Dhaka
- 7. Additional Inspector General of Police, Special Branch, Dhaka

P.T.O

নির্বাচন ভবন, প্লট নং-ই-১৪/জেড, আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৭

যোগাযোগঃ

ফোন ঃ +৮৮০-০২-৫৫০০৭৬০০ ফ্যাক্স ঃ +৮৮০-০২-৫৫০০৭৫১৫ ই-মেইলঃ secretary@ecs.gov.bd ওয়েব এদ্রেসঃ www.ecs.gov.bd

- 8. Director General, NID Wing, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka
- 9. H.E. the Ambassador of the people's Republic of Bangladesh, Bangkok, Thailand
- 10. Additional Secretary, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka
- 11. Police Commissioner, Dhaka Metropolitan Police, Dhaka
- 12. Joint Secretary (All), Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka
- 13. Director General (South East Asia Wing), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka
- 14. System Manager, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka. (To publish in the website)
- 15. Deputy Secretary (All), Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka
- 16. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, CAG, PSC and Election Commission Secretariat (3rd phase), Segunbagicha, Dhaka
- 17. Deputy Commissioner (Protection), Dhaka Metropolitan Police, Dhaka.
- 18. Director, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 19. Chief Security Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 20. Senior Assistant Secretary (Budget), Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka
- 21. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Election Commissioner (For kind information of the Hon'ble Chief Election Commissioner)
- 22. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Election Commissioners (For kind information of the Hon'ble Election Commissioners)
- 23. Private Secretary to the Senior Secretary, Election Commission Secretariat, (For kind information of the Senior Secretary)
- 24. Protocol Officer, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka
- 25. Office copy.

Assistant Secretry